700204040037
100204040031
04/28/1101023007 *** <del>78:00-</del>
SECRETARY ALLAHASSE
PH 2: 23
حز

\_\_\_\_ .

- ---- -

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Freedon inc. (proposed corporate NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status



FROM: <u>Marcus Hunle</u> Name (Printed or typed) 10113 NW 35th street Address Coral Springs, FL, 33065 City, State & Zip <u>954-752-1743 / 754-245-5064</u> Daytime Telephone number E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 2, 2011

MARCUS HUNTE 10113 N.W. 35TH STREET CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33005

SUBJECT: FREEDOM INC. Ref. Number: W11000024283

We have received your document for FREEDOM INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6921.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor New Filing Section

Letter Number: 811A00010567

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Connections DO ROV 6297 Tellahogene Florida 20214



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 12, 2011

#### MARCUS HUNTE 10113 N.W. 35TH STREET CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33005

SUBJECT: FREEDOM DEVEPMENT INC. Ref. Number: W11000024283

We have received your document for FREEDOM DEVEPMENT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

It appears the filing submitted has a typographical error in the entity name.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

#### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6921.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor New Filing Section

Letter Number: 811A00010567

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

nat.
Mailing address, if different fs.
ORIDE 23
h development program to encourage educational h tutoring and mentoring, as well, we strike nds for children to have fun and grow physically which the directors are elected and appointed: the mission of the organization <u>RS</u> Name and Title:
Address:
Address:
- Name and Title: Address:

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: Marcus Hunte 10113 NW 35+ st Address: oural springs, FL, 33065

# ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is;

Name:	Marins Hunte	
Address:	10113 NW 35th st	<u>.</u>
	coral springs, FL, 36	3065

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>.04-2-2-11</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

the Mae

Required Signature of Incorporator

04-22-11 Date